attorney-at-law









Interpreter’s Clause

As an official interpreter of English, appointed by the Regional Court in
Pragueon @@ a5recorded in file No. /779@)@ " I hereby certify
that the present English translation corresponds to the original Czech

text of the attached document.

Recordéd i&?%ﬁéfipook of certified translations under the no. < 4%/ 07 /X077

Dated on W/ /&é oy

9(2)(a)
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STATEMENT OF KAREL SROUBEK AND JARMILA SROUBKOVA

T

LLO22266




Police of the Czech Republic
Administration of the capital city of Prague
Criminal Police and Investigation Service
General Crime Department

140 21 Prague 4, Kongresova street no. 2

A

LL022257







POLICIE CESKE REPUBLIKY
' SPRAVA HLAVNIHO MESTA PRAHY
Stuiba loimindind palicie a vySerfoving
adbor obeené kyiminality
140 21 PRAFIA 4, Kongresovs 2




Intemreter's Clause

As an official interpreter of English, appointed by the Regional Court in
Prague on 9(2)(@)  asrecorded in file No.” 9(2)@) , I hereby certify
that the present English translation corresponds to the ongmal Czech
text.of the attached document.

Recorded-inthe book of certified translations under the no. .79 L8/ =¥

W 7575 201/

Dated on

9(2)(a)




Translation from Czech

Czech Republic’s Coat of Arms

Q
,, 04 JUDGMENT
IN'THE NAME OF THE REPUBLIC
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Interpreter’s Clause

As an nfﬁgag("g)‘*“"“eter of English, appointed by the Regional Court in
Prague on as recorded in file No. = 9(2)(a) I hereby certify
that the present English translation corresponds to the original Czech

text of the attached document.

Recorded in'the, book of certified trans'lati(ms under the no. /fg . /‘fg g j G777

Dated on M ;%/(/0///
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Official éyecord

a statement pursuant Sec 158 (5) of the Code of Criminal Procedure

Jan Antolik
Given Name and Fa me (previous): . Antolik

Curentaddress - - ~ -
P}L::rrenta ress | /;/C‘C.’ ’ '
/.

Mailing Address:

Employer's Address: ‘ /O/o | : ' 1
@6 . o

, . ' ]
Employment; ' % f

Professional Status:

oy oo S 9, |
Purpose of ap_pearance._ ‘ o ’y l

Re: Mr Sroubek Karel -

Translator's Remark: * Unknown abbreviation.




Instructions:




| fully understood the inétrucﬁops and | wish 1o state following:




_ Witness; ' Testifying person:

, Inspector _ " Jan Antolik
qremstokdl Gy [P
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**Translator’s note: The phrases or sentences highlighted in red are not transcribed as is since they are written p{(

English in the source document.

Translator’s remarks: This is a correct translation of the original (copy attached); this transiation d
establish the authenticity of the original or the correctness of the statement therein.

AT

Q
LLO22273 translation s&hv
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eport on the current security situation and legal status of Karel Sroubek {Jan Antolik!
in.the Czech Republic

LA

L1.056024







Private investia’cor:




Re: Investigation of S$t&pén Cisaf

(Signature)
{Stamp})










Ph: 09 6300411 Fax: 09 6300412

A%W 408 Mt Eden Road, Mt Eden
Auckland 1024, New Zealand
www.laurentlaw.co.nz

INZ Resolutions . 21 May, 2018
Level 1, 15 Stout St Firm Ref: 7098-002
PO Box 1473

WELLINGTON 6140

ATTENTION: Angela Vinsen

Dear Angela, N
{é RE: Karel SROUBEK - CN 9(2)(a)
Pre-Deportation Response

9(2)(a) & 6(¢);next 9 pages withheld on same
grounds; these now-blank pages are not included
In-release file

AT

LL056026



W‘“

-11-

We trust that the above submissions will assist in making the best recommendation. Thank
you.

Yours sincerely
LAURENT LAW

O

Simon Eaurent
Principal
slaurent@laurentlaw.co.nz




MEMORANDUM AS TO SERVICE

REy# Karel SROUBEK ak.a. Jan ANTOLIK
en 9(2)(@)

In accordance with s 386A(2)(b) Immigration Act 2009, I confirm that I will accept
service of any document required to be served on the abovenamed person under the Act,
as his legal representative.in respect of immigration matters.

Any such document may be served in person during normal working hours, or sent by
registered post, to the offices of Laurent Law at 408 Mt Eden Rd, Mt Eden, Auckland
1024.

Simon Laurent
Solicitor

Simon Laurent

Principal

Laurent Law

Pl 09 630 0411 Fax: 09 630 0412

408 Mt Eden Road. Mt Eden, Auckland, 1024, New Zealand

Email: slaurent@taurentiaw.co.nz



out of scope
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From: Simon Laurent <slaurent@laurentlaw.co.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, 29 May 2018 4:55 p.m.

To: Angela Vinsen

Subject: Correction - Sroubek, Karel - CN 9(2)(a)
Attachments: 03-30 Meredith Connell L-Jones.pdf

6(c)

Good afternoon Angela.

6(c)

I{ would assist, | could reissue oup'stibmissions to streamline the argument. Please let me know.

Simon Laurent

PRINCIPAL

LAURENT LAW | BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS
IMMIGRATION SPECIALISTS SINCE 1996

Ph: 09-630-0411 Fax: 09-630-0412 Mob:  9(2)(8)
408 Mt Eden Rd, Mt Eden

Auckland 1024, NEW ZEALAND

www.laurentlaw.co.nz

This email message is intended solely for the addressee(s) named above:The information it contains is confidential
and may be legally privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it contains, may be unlawful. If
you have received this email in error, please notify us by return email or telephéne (64 9 630 0411) and delete the
é ~mail. Laurent Law accepts no responsibility for changes made to this email or 10 any attachments after
%; smission from Laurent Law.
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NEREDITH
CONNELL

THE LAW FIRH.

30 March 2016 EUCKLAND
LEVEL 5, & GRAMAH STREET

AUCKLAND 1818

By Email: david@davidphjones.co.nz PO BOX 93158, VICTORIA STREET HEST
AUCKLAHD 1142
KEW ZEALAMD, DY cP24es3
David PH Jones QC T: +64 9 336 7509
PO Box 1750 F: +64 § 376 7629
Shortland Street HELLIHGTOH
LEVEL 13, PENCARROM HOUSE
AUCkland 1140 £8.-65 JERVOIS OUAY

WELLIKGTON 6611

PO BOX 24546, HANNERS STREET
HELLINGTON 6148, NEW ZEALAKD

Dear David T: +6% 4 914 6538
F: +64 & 914 €549

HC.COMZ

R v Karel Sroubek aka Jan Antolik: CRI-2013-404-328

1 You have askedl me to confirm that the High Court criminal proceedings as referred to above are at
an end. | confirmythat is the case. The Crown offered no evidence against Mr Sroubek/Antolik on
9 March 2016 and He/vasddischarged, pursuant to s 347 of the Crimes Act 1961, The minute from
Moore J from 9 Marchi2016)is attached.

2 Accordingly, Mr Sroubek/Antolik is'not subject to any bail conditions in relation to the High Court
proceeding.

Yours faithfully
Brian Dickey
Crown Solicitor at Auckland

S
ﬁiwﬂwfx@i‘v“”““”““F'

Robin McCoubrey
Principal

DDI: +64 S 336 7562

Fax: +64 9 336 7629
robin.mecoubrey@me.co.nz

GETTING RESULTS

1922

57172081




IN THE HIGH COURT OF NEW ZEALAND
AUCKLAND REGISTRY
CRI-2013-404-000328

THE QUEEN

KAREL SROUBEK aka JAN ANTOLIK

Hearing: 9 March 2016
5 Appearances: David Johnstone for the Crown
i David Jones QC for the Defendant

Date of Minute: 9"March 2016

CALLOVER MINUTE OF MOORE J

Solicitors/Counsel:
Crown Solicitor, Auckland
Mr Jones QC, Auckland



o
o

[1]  Mr Sroubek appeared at callover this morning in relation to charges of
possession of class C controlled drug for supply (x 1) and conspiracy to supply a
confrolled drug (x 1). His appearance in this Court follows his conviction on
25 February 2016 in the District Court at Auckland. Hc was convicted of importing

MDMA. He is awaiting sentence.

[2] The Crown has advised that it is no longer in the public interest to proceed
with this re-trial and thus invites the Court to discharge the defendant under s 347 of

the Crimes Act 1961.

[3] = Amall the circumstances [ am satisfied it is proper the defendant is discharged
in relation tosthe charges he faces in this Court and accordingly I make orders to that

effect.

(4] Mr Jones QC,.fot the defendant, requested that the present suppression orders
continue on the grounds that'these are necessary for the defendant’s protection. Mr
Johnstone, for the Crown, opposed-this course observing that there were suppression

orders in the District Court and similar.orders in this Court were unnecessary.

[5]  Given the paucity of information pfesently before me and the need to deal
with this matter in a way which is fair to all ‘parties I directed Mr Jones to file and
serve submissions in support of continucd name suppréssion by midday on Friday,
11 March 2016 and for the Crown to file and serve its/Submissions in response by
midday on Monday, 14 March 2016. The question of contisfied name suppression

will then be dealt with on the papers unless it is necessaryt6 dtear furthcr from

counsel.






